

**KENT, DENNETT, & DONALD - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
PORTLAND, MAINE
BID TAB**

Bid Results: December 5, 2024 at 3:00 PM

BASE BID				PRATT & SONS		BOWDOIN EXCAVATION		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		R.E. COLEMAN		R.J. GRONDIN & SONS	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	8-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	LF	240	\$850.00	\$204,000.00	\$228.00	\$54,720.00	\$243.00	\$58,320.00	\$210.00	\$50,400.00	\$183.00	\$43,920.00
W2	6-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	LF	650	\$800.00	\$520,000.00	\$224.00	\$145,600.00	\$210.00	\$136,500.00	\$210.00	\$136,500.00	\$162.00	\$105,300.00
W3	4-inch DI Water Main Installed - Pipe supplied by Owner	EA	290	\$750.00	\$217,500.00	\$222.00	\$64,380.00	\$216.00	\$62,640.00	\$210.00	\$60,900.00	\$119.00	\$34,510.00
W4	8-inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,685.00	\$3,685.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00
W5	6-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,691.00	\$5,382.00	\$3,058.00	\$6,116.00	\$1,493.00	\$2,986.00
W6	4-inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,446.00	\$2,446.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
W7	6-inch X 6-inch Tapping Sleeve & 6-inch Gate Valve Install	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,222.00	\$9,222.00
W8	1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$996.00	\$1,992.00	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00
W9	2-inch Blowoff Assembly	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,655.00	\$1,655.00
W10	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$9,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,115.00	\$8,230.00
W11	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	EA	9	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$62,550.00	\$5,650.00	\$50,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,745.00	\$51,705.00
W12	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	9	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$35,550.00	\$1,120.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,552.00	\$22,968.00
W13	Gravel Borrow	CY	135	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
W14	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Pipe Grade	CY	70	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$43.00	\$3,010.00
W15	Rock Excavation	CY	120	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$320.00	\$38,400.00	\$225.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$296.00	\$35,520.00
W16	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	340	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$48.00	\$16,320.00	\$69.00	\$23,460.00	\$52.00	\$17,680.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00
W17	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	105	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$66.00	\$6,930.00	\$88.00	\$9,240.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00	\$222.00	\$23,310.00
W18	HMA Binder Course - 12.5MM	TON	315	\$175.00	\$55,125.00	\$290.00	\$91,350.00	\$236.00	\$74,340.00	\$210.00	\$66,150.00	\$185.00	\$58,275.00
W19	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	TON	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$298.00	\$20,860.00	\$493.00	\$34,510.00	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$185.00	\$12,950.00
W20	HMA Surface Course - 12.5MM	TON	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$298.00	\$1,490.00	\$493.00	\$2,465.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
TC1	Traffic Control - Kent	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$77,350.00	\$77,350.00
TC2	Traffic Control - Dennett/Donald	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$61,690.00	\$61,690.00
TC3	Police Detail	HR	30	\$153.00	\$4,590.00	\$146.00	\$4,380.00	\$167.00	\$5,010.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
FG1	Flagging - Kent	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$38,600.00	\$38,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
FG2	Flagging - Dennett/Donald	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
TW1	Temporary Water System - Kent	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
TW2	Temporary Water System - Dennett/Donald	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$87,600.00	\$87,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$57,800.00	\$57,800.00
L1	Foreman	HR	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$94.00	\$470.00	\$96.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$71.00	\$355.00
L2	Laborer	HR	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$67.00	\$335.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$46.00	\$230.00
L3	Excavator & Operator	HR	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$228.00	\$1,140.00	\$253.00	\$1,265.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$113.00	\$565.00
L4	Loader & Operator	HR	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$192.00	\$960.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$82.00	\$410.00
L5	Dump Truck & Driver	HR	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
P1	Permitting Allowance - Kent	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
P2	Permitting Allowance - Dennett/Donald	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BID					\$1,615,415.00		\$749,045.00		\$987,857.05		\$564,896.00		\$777,406.00
				5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
				Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes